



- 1 -

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

32 WRIT PETITION NO. 11541 OF 2014

ATMARAM RAJARAM GHUGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 7437 OF 2019
IN WP/11541/2014

ATMARAM RAJARAM GHUGE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

Ms.Rashmi S.Kulkarni, Advocate for the petitioner/applicant.
Ms.R.PGour, AGP for the respondent/State.
Mr.A.P. Nahar h/f Mr.A.P. Bhandari, Advocate for respondent No.6.

(CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT AND
SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, JJ.)

DATE : 6 APRIL, 2026

PER COURT :

Time to carry out amendment is extended by one week.

Place the writ petition on the board dated 17.04.2026.

(SUSHIL M. GHODESWAR, J.)

(KISHORE C. SANT, J.)